Test (Grammar)
Variant 1
1. He … six days a week.

a) works

b) is working

c) work

2. They … TV every day.

a) watches 

b) watch

c) are watching

3. I … him at school yesterday.

a) see


b) seen

c) saw

4. She … her friends next weekend.

a) visits

b) will visit

c) visit

5. London … the capital of the UK.

a) are


b) am


c) is


6. He … already … the cups.

a) have … washed
b) has … washed
c) has … wash

7. What … she doing now?

a) am


b) is 


c) are

8. When mother came, Kate … TV.

a) watched

b) is watched
c) was watching

9. By 6 o’clock yesterday evening she … already … the flowers.

a) has … planted
b) had … planted
c) have … planted

10.  Where is Jane? – She … the piano in her room at the moment.

a) is playing

b) plays

c) are playing

11.  Last year he … tennis every week.

a) plays

b) played

c) will play
12.  … you … to buy this bag?
a) Are … wanting
b) Have … want
c) Do … want
13.  He usually … breakfast at home.

a) have

b) has


c) had

14.  … you play football?

a) does 

b) do 


c) is

15.  His car … in the garage.

a) was 

b) were

c) are

16.  … you … Pete yesterday?

a) Did … see

b) Have … seen
c) Was … seen

17.  I … at 5 o’clock tomorrow.

a) comes

b) came

c) will come

18.  I … not … the letter yet.

a) has … written
b) have … write
c) have … written

19.  I … the dinner before the friends came.

a) have cooked
b) had cooked
c) has cooked

20.  Look! The children … football.

a) is playing

b) play

c) are playing

21.  They … to Moscow at 5 o’clock yesterday evening.

a) was flying

b) were flying 
c) flew

22.  He … 9 years old last year.

a) was


b) is


c) were

23.  I … a nice picture now.

a) am seeing

b) see


c) sees
24.  Perhaps he … tomorrow.
a) phoned

b) phones

c) will phone

25.  She … about a dog since childhood.

a) dream

b) dreamt

c) has been dreaming
Test (Grammar)
Variant 2
1. My mother … very well.

a) cooks 

b) is cooking

c) cook

2. … he go to school on Saturday?

a) Do


b) Is 


c) Does

3. We … to the Black Sea a year ago.

a) go


b) went

c) had gone
4. They … you at the station tomorrow.

a) meets

b) met


c) will meet

5. We … from Russia.

a) is


b) are


c) was

6. She … just … the dinner.

a) has … cooked
b) has … cook 
c) have … cooked

7. At present I … reading a book.

a) is 


b) am


c) are

8. When I came, the guests … .

a) was dancing
b) were danced
c) were dancing

9. By 7 o’clock yesterday we … already … morning exercises.

a) have … done
b) had … done
c) has … done

10.  Look! It … now.

a) rains

b) rain


c) is raining

11.  I often … to this singer.
a) listen

b) listening

c) listens
12.  One day we … again.

a) are meeting
b) meet 

c) will meet
13.  I usually … a cup of tea in the morning.

a) am drinking
b) drinks

c) drink

14.  The camp … near the lake.

a) are


b) was

c) were

15.  … they … to the village last summer?

a) Have … gone
b) Did … go

c) Has … gone

16.  We … the holidays at the seaside next year.

a) spend

b) will spend

c) spent
17.  We … already … this exercise.

a) have … done
b) has … done
c) have … do

18.  He … homework before mother came.

a) had done

b) has done

c) have done

19.  You … the test now.

a) is writing

b) write

c) are writing

20.  She … the flowers at 8 o’clock yesterday.

a) were watering
b) was watering
c) watered


21.  We … at the cinema yesterday.

a) was


b) are 

c) were

22.  Why … you … me? 

a) does … believe
b) are … believing
c) don’t … believe
23.  Cows … milk.

a) give

b) gives

c) are giving
24.  He … never … to London.

a) have … been
b) has … been
c) had … been

25.  They … on the phone for half an hour.

a) are talking
b) talk


c) have been talking

KEYS

Variant 1




1. a

2. b

3. c

4. b

5. c

6. b

7. b


8. c

9. b


10. a

11. b

12. c 



13. b


14. b

15. a


16. a


17. c


18. c  

19. b


20. c
21. b
22. a
23. b
24. c
25. c
Variant 2

1. a

2. c

3. b
4. c



 
5. b

6. a
7. b
8. c
9. b
10. c
11. a
12. c

13. c
14. b

15. b

16. b

17. a

18. a
19. c
20. b
21. c

22. c
23. a

24. b
25. c

«5» – 0-1 ошибки
«4» – 2-6 ошибки
«3» – 7-11 ошибок
«2» – 12 и > ошибок

